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2026 BIOMETRIC SCREENING SCHEDULE
Clinic Name Event 

Date
Event 
Time Site Address City ST

Knight Phoenix Buckeye 1/7/26 8A-4P 5601 W Buckeye Rd Phoenix AZ

Knight Phoenix Wahalla Ln 1/7/26 8A-4P 2002 W Wahalla Ln Phoenix AZ

Knight Gulfport 1/7/26 8A-12P 9368 County Farm Rd Gulfport MS

Knight Tulare 1/7/26 8A-12P 4450 Blackstone St Tulare CA

Knight Salt Lake 1/7/26 8A-12P 2519 South 5370 West West Valley City UT

Knight Reno 1/7/26 8A-12P 1475 Hulda Way Sparks NV

Knight Indy 1/7/26 8A-12P 3875 Plainfield Rd Indianapolis IN

Knight Dallas 1/7/26 8A-12P 732 E Wintergreen Rd Hutchins TX

Knight Charlotte 1/7/26 8A-12P 7001 Statesville Rd Charlotte NC

Knight Katy 1/7/26 8A-12P 20431 Franz Road Katy TX

Knight Olive Branch 1/7/26 8A-12P 8400 Industrial Dr Olive Branch MS

Knight Carlisle 1/7/26 8A-12P 1230 Harrisburg Pike Carlisle PA

Knight Phoenix Buckeye 3/11/26 8A-12P 5601 W Buckeye Rd Phoenix AZ

Knight Phoenix Wahalla 3/11/26 8A-4P 2002 W Wahalla Ln Phoenix AZ

Knight El Paso 3/11/26 8A-12P 1101 Southview Dr El Paso TX

Knight Lakeland 3/11/26 8A-12P 4045 Old Tampa Hwy Lakeland FL

Knight Salt Lake 3/11/26 8A-12P 2519 South 5370 West West Valley City UT

Knight Las Vegas 3/11/26 8A-12P 4570 Berg St Las Vegas NV

Knight Atlanta 3/11/26 8A-12P 4275 Shirley Dr Atlanta GA

Knight Denver 3/11/26 8A-12P 15900 E 32nd Ave Aurora CO

Knight Columbus 3/11/26 8A-12P 4630 Journal Street Columbus OH

Knight Kansas 3/11/26 8A-12P 6840 Kaw Dr Kansas City KS

Knight Phoenix Buckeye 8/12/26 8A-12P 5601 W Buckeye Rd Phoenix AZ

Knight Phoenix Wahalla 8/12/26 8A-4P 2002 W Wahalla Ln Phoenix AZ

Knight Columbus 8/12/26 8A-12P 4630 Journal Street Columbus OH

Knight Indy 8/12/26 8A-4P 3875 Plainfield Rd Indianapolis IN

Knight Gulfport 8/12/26 8A-12P 9368 County Farm Rd Gulfport MS

Knight Dallas 8/12/26 8A-12P 732 E Wintergreen Rd Hutchins TX

Knight Charlotte 8/12/26 8A-12P 7001 Statesville Rd Charlotte NC

Knight Salt Lake 8/12/26 8A-12P 2519 South 5370 West West Valley City UT

Knight El Paso 8/12/26 8A-12P 1101 Southview Dr El Paso TX

Knight Atlanta 8/12/26 8A-12P 4275 Shirley Dr Atlanta GA

Knight Phoenix Buckeye 9/16/26 8A-4P 5601 W Buckeye Rd Phoenix AZ

Knight Phoenix Wahalla 9/16/26 8A-4P 2002 W Wahalla Ln Phoenix AZ

Clinic Name Event 
Date

Event 
Time Site Address City ST

Knight Denver 9/16/26 8A-4P 15900 E 32nd Ave Aurora CO

Knight Las Vegas 9/16/26 8A-4P 4570 Berg St Las Vegas NV

Knight Tulare 9/16/26 8A-4P 4450 Blackstone St Tulare CA

Knight Gulfport 9/16/26 8A-4P 9368 County Farm Rd Gulfport MS

Knight Tulsa 9/16/26 8A-12P 5651 South 59th West Tulsa OK

Knight Fontana 9/16/26 8A-4P 13225 Jurupa Ave Fontana CA

Knight Fairview 9/16/26 8A-4P 23033 NE Townsend Way Fairview OR

Knight Salt Lake 9/16/26 8A-4P 2519 South 5370 West West Valley City UT

Knight Olive Branch 9/16/26 8A-12P 8400 Industrial Dr Olive Branch MS

Knight Indy 9/16/26 8A-12P 3875 Plainfield Rd Indianapolis IN

Knight Lakeland 9/16/26 8A-12P 4045 Old Tampa Hwy Lakeland FL

Knight Dallas 9/16/26 8A-12P 732 E Wintergreen Rd Hutchins TX

Knight Phoenix Buckeye 10/7/26 8A-4P 5601 W Buckeye Rd Phoenix AZ

Knight Phoenix Wahalla 10/7/26 8A-4P 2002 W Wahalla Ln Phoenix AZ

Knight Tulsa 10/7/26 8A-12P 5651 South 59th West Tulsa OK

Knight Carlisle 10/7/26 8A-12P 1230 Harrisburg Pike Carlisle PA

Knight Kansas 10/7/26 8A-4P 6840 Kaw Drive Frontage Rd Kansas City KS

Knight Dallas 10/7/26 8A-4P 732 E Wintergreen Rd Hutchins TX

Knight Reno 10/7/26 8A-4P 1475 Hulda Way Sparks NV

Knight Fairview 10/7/26 8A-12P 23033 NE Townsend Way Fairview OR

Knight Indy 10/7/26 8A-12P 3875 Plainfield Rd Indianapolis IN

Knight Gulfport 10/7/26 8A-4P 9368 County Farm Rd Gulfport MS

Knight Nashville 10/7/26 8A-12P 606 Briskin Lane Lebanon TN

Knight Phoenix Buckeye 11/11/26 8A-4P 5601 W Buckeye Rd Phoenix AZ

Knight Phoenix 19th Ave 11/11/26 8A-4P 2002 W Wahalla Ln Phoenix AZ

Knight El Paso 11/11/26 8A-12P 1101 Southview Dr El Paso TX

Knight Lakeland 11/11/26 8A-4P 4045 Old Tampa Hwy Lakeland FL

Knight Indy 11/11/26 8A-12P 3875 Plainfield Rd Indianapolis IN

Knight Gulfport 11/11/26 8A-4P 9368 County Farm Rd Gulfport MS

Knight Charlotte 11/11/26 8A-4P 7001 Statesville Rd Charlotte NC

Knight Las Vegas 11/11/26 8A-4P 4570 Berg St Las Vegas NV

Knight Columbus 11/11/26 8A-4P 4630 Journal St Columbus OH

Knight Atlanta 11/11/26 8A-4P 4275 Shirley Dr Atlanta GA

Knight Fargo, ND 11/11/26 8A-4P 65 28th St S Fargo ND

SCHEDULE YOUR BIOMETRIC SCREENING
1.	 Log in to the Knight Transportation / US Wellness portal:  

Then follow the on-screen steps to schedule your screening.

2.	 Fill out the registration form:  You can download the form for 
a PCP visit or to go to a Labcorp location; or,

Spouses are also welcome at on-site screenings!  Please note that 
spouses will also need to create a US Wellness account and schedule 
their own screening.

Please note: Above dates are subject to change.

knight.uswellness.com

https://uswellnessbrands.my.site.com/s/customregistrationpage?accId=0018c00002PZ9a1AAD
https://uswellnessbrands.my.site.com/s/customregistrationpage?accId=0018c00002PZ9a1AAD



